from a provider with coverage in almost all European markets as well as providers with regional expertise.

Energy yield  Estimated based on third party energy yield assessments as well as operational performance data (where applicable)
by taking into account regional expertise of a second analyst.

Inflation rates  Long-term inflation is based on central bank targets for the respective jurisdiction.

Capital expenditure  Based on the contractual position (e.g. engineering, procurement and construction agreement), where applicable.

32  |  © 2024 AEET

© 2024 AEET  |  33

STRATEG
IC REPO

RT

IN
TERIM

 M
A

N
A

G
EM

EN
T REPO

RT
IN

TERIM
 M

A
N

A
G

EM
EN

T REPO
RT

FIN
A

N
CIA

L STATEM
EN

TS
O

TH
ER IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CONTINUED

Valuation Sensitivities
For each of the sensitivities, it is assumed that potential changes occur independently of each other with no effect on any other base case
assumption, and that the number of investments remains static throughout the modelled life.

The Net Asset Value impacts from each sensitivity is shown below.

Discount rate:

30 June 2024 31 December 2023

Discount rate

-0.5%
Change

(£’000)

+0.5%
Change

(£’000)

-0.5%
Change

(£’000)

+0.5%
Change

(£’000)

Net Asset Value (206) 213 (242) 250

The weighted average valuation discount rate applied to calculate the investment valuation is 8.44% as at 30 June 2024 (31 December
2023: 7.7%).

Power price:

30 June 2024 31 December 2023

Power price

-10.0%
Change

(£’000)

+10.0%
Change

(£’000)

-10.0%
Change

(£’000)

+10.0%
Change

(£’000)

Valuation (54) 54 (64) 66

Energy yield:

30 June 2024 31 December 2023

Energy yield

-10.0%
Change

(£’000)

+10.0%
Change

(£’000)

-10.0%
Change

(£’000)

+10.0%
Change

(£’000)

Valuation (466) 465 (555) 533

Inflation rates
As most payments are fixed and not linked to the inflation rate, a sensitivity of the inflation rate has only a negligible impact on the NAV.

Capital expenditure
The Company has contractual protections if capex is delayed (i.e. reduce the capex or increase receivables due) and the Company is not obliged
to fund the overrun costs. Therefore, capex sensitivities are not appropriate for the Company’s type of investments.

Investments at Amortised Cost
a) Investments at amortised cost
The disclosure below presents the gross carrying value of financial instruments to which the impairment requirements in IFRS 9 are applied